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COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

FOR AUGUST 2015

Madison, WI 53718
Telephone: (608)242-1822
Fax: (608)242-1846

Utilization Product Component
Percentage Pounds Pounds Rate Value
Class | Differential Value $ 4,841,304.34
Product |  139% | 278536253
Skim Milk 274,093,890 9.1300 25,024,772.16
Butterfat 4,442,363 2.1332 9,476,448.75
Class Il Product | 920 | 185412504
Nonfat Solids 15,908,732 0.7578 12,055,637.11
Butterfat 10,592,502 2.2744 24,091,586.57
Class Ill Product | 714% | 1437497253
Protein 43,367,078 2.5692 111,418,696.77
Other Solids 82,847,881 0.1151 9,535,791.07
Butterfat 49,624,257 2.2674 112,518,040.31
Class IV Product |  s55% | 111,081,883
Nonfat Solids 9,250,441 0.5707 5,279,226.65
Butterfat 8,932,245 2.2674 20,252,972.34
SCC Adjustment (Class I, Ill, and V) 1,995,900.12
Total Producer Milk 2,012,527,983 $ 336,490,376.19
Add: Overage 73,120.70
Inventory Reclassified 32,621.63
Other Source Milk 8.60(h) 0.00
Other Source Milk 8.60(i) 89,986 1,771.42
Subtract:  Transportation Credit 15,801.61
Assembly Credit 219,909.89
Credit for Reconstituted FMP 0.00
Producer Milk Protein 155,630,222.59
Producer Milk Other Solids 13,322,351.53
Producer Milk Butterfat 166,861,065.56
Producer Milk SCC Adjustment 2,303,956.02
Total Milk and Value 2,012,617,969 $ (1,755,417.26)
Add: Location Adjustment -- Producer and Unregulated Supply Plant Milk 1,423,397.24
One-Half Unobligated Balance Producer Settlement Fund 827,225.90
Total Value 0.024605 $ 495,205.88
Subtract: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 0.044605 897,729.47
Producer Price Differential (Dollars Per Cwt.--Base Zone) ($0.02) $  (402,523.59)

-- OVER --



MINIMUM PRODUCER PAY PRICES FOR AUGUST 2015

Producer Price Differential

Location PPD at
Adjustment Location
(Per cwt.)
Base Zone (Cook County,IL) $ 0.00 $ -0.02
Other Zones $ -0.05 $ -0.07
-0.10 -0.12
-0.15 -0.17
-0.20 -0.22
Protein Price (Per pound) $ 2.5692
Other Solids Price (Per pound) 0.1151
Butterfat Price (Per pound) 2.2674
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate (Per cwt. per 1,000 SCC) 0.00087
Statistical Uniform Price (Per cwt.) 16.25
Producer Milk
Utilization Product Pounds Skim Milk Butterfat
Class | 13.9% 278,536,253 274,093,890 4,442,363
Class Il 9.2% 185,412,594 174,820,092 10,592,502
Class lll 71.4% 1,437,497,253 1,387,872,996 49,624,257
Class IV 5.5% 111,081,883 102,149,638 8,932,245
Total 100.0% 2,012,527,983 1,938,936,616 73,591,367
Components in Producer Milk
Butterfat Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids
Total 73,591,367 60,575,363 115,745,886 176,321,249
Percentage 3.66% 3.01% 5.75% 8.76%

September 11, 2015

H. Paul Kyburz, Market Administrator

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age,
disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs,
reprisal, or because all or part of an individual’s income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.)
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact

USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410,

or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.




Upper Midwest Marketing Area - August 2015

Distributing Plants
§1030.7(a) or .7(b)* or .7(e)

Agropur - Maplewood
Dean Foods - Chemung
Dean Foods - Huntley

Dean Foods - Rockford

Dean Foods North Central - Thief River Falls

Dean Foods North Central - Woodbury
Dean Foods of Wisconsin - De Pere
Hastings Cooperative Creamery
Kemps - Cedarburg

Kemps - Fargo

Kemps - Minneapolis

Kemps - Rochester

Kwik Trip

Lamers Dairy

Muller Pinehurst Dairy

Oberweis Dairy

Supply Plants
§1030.7(c)

Arla Foods Production**

Associated Milk Producers - Blair**
Associated Milk Producers - Jim Falls**
Associated Milk Producers - Paynesville**
Baker Cheese**

BelGioioso Cheese - Pulaski**
Bongards' Creameries - Perham**
Brewster Cheese**

Cedar Grove Cheese**

Cedar Valley Cheese**

Chula Vista Cheese**

Cooperative Regions of Organic

Producer Pools

State

State

Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
MN

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

County

Ramsey
McHenry
McHenry
Winnebago
Pennington
Washington
Brown
Dakota
Ozaukee
Cass
Hennepin
Olmsted

La Crosse
Outagamie
Winnebago

Kane

County

Brown
Trempealeau
Chippewa
Stearns
Fond du Lac
Brown

Otter Tail

Jo Daviess
Sauk
Ozaukee
LaFayette

Vernon

** Portion of plant is designated as a nonpool plant, per §1030.7(h)(7).

Rate

1.70
1.80
1.80
1.75
1.65
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.75
1.65
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.75
1.80

Rate

1.75
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.75
1.65
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75

Supply Plants - (continued)
§1030.7(c)

Dairy Farmers of America - Fond du Lac
Decatur Dairy**

Eau Galle Cheese Factory**
Ellsworth Cooperative Creamery**
Faribault Dairy Company**
FarmFirst Dairy

First District Association**

Foremost Farms USA - Sparta**
Grande Cheese - Rubicon**
Grassland Dairy Products (Fairground)**
Grassland Dairy Products (Main St)**
Klondike Cheese**

LaGrander’s Hillside Dairy**

Land O'Lakes - Caledonia

Land O’Lakes - Kiel**

Lynn Dairy**

Melrose Dairy Proteins**

Mid-West Dairymen's

Mullins Cheese - Marshfield**
Mullins Cheese - Mosinee**
Nasonville Dairy**

NFO - Fond du Lac

North Hendren**

Plainview Milk Products**

Rolling Hills Dairy Producers
Rosewood Dairy

Saputo Cheese USA - Black Creek**
Sartori Company - Antigo**

Sartori Company - Plymouth**
Scenic Central Milk - Muscoda
Westby Cooperative Creamery**
White Hill Cheese Company**
Wisconsin Dairy State Cheese**

Zimmerman Cheese**

(Continued on reverse side)

State County

wi
wi
wi
Wi
MN
wi
MN
wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
MN
wi
wi
MN
IL
wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
MN
Wi
Wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
Wi
wi
wi

Fond du Lac
Green
Pepin
Pierce
Rice
Washington
Meeker
Monroe
Dodge
Clark

Clark
Green
Clark
Houston
Calumet
Clark
Stearns
Winnebago
Marathon
Marathon
Wood
Fond du Lac
Clark
Wabasha
Green
Door
Outagamie
Langlade
Sheboygan
Grant
Vernon
LaFayette
Wood
LaFayette

Rate

1.75
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.70
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.70
1.75



Upper Midwest Marketing Area - August 2015

Partially Regulated Distributing Plants State County Rate Cooperative Associations Acting as Handlers
§1030.8(c) $ §1030.9(c) or §1000.18*
C. F. Burger Creamery - Detroit Mi Wayne 1.80 Associated Milk Producers
California Natural Products - Lathrop CA San Joaquin 1.70 Bongards' Creameries
Darigold - Boise ID Ada 1.60 Dairy Farmers of America
Dean Foods North Central - Bismarck ND Burleigh 1.65 Ellsworth Cooperative Creamery
Gossner Foods - Logan uT Salt Lake 1.90 First District Association
Saputo Dairy Foods - Murray KY Calloway 2.40 Foremost Farms USA
Saputo Dairy Foods - White Bear Lake MN Ramsey 1.70 Hastings Cooperative Creamery
WhiteWave Foods - City of Industry CA Los Angeles 2.10 Land O’Lakes
Michigan Milk Producers
NFO
Producer-Handlers State County Rate Plainview Milk Products
§1030.10 $ Scenic Central Milk Producers
Swiss Valley Farms
Concept Processing MN Stearns 1.70
Sassy Cow Creamery Wi Columbia 1.75
Exempt Plants State County Rate
§1030.8(e) $
Autumnwood Farm MN  Washington 1.70
Castle Rock Organic Dairy Wi Eau Claire 1.70
Clover Meadows Family Farm Wi Marathon 1.70
Crystal Ball Farms Wi Polk 1.70
DeBacker Family Dairy Mi Menominee 1.70
Kappers' Big Red Barn MN Fillmore 1.70
Ludwig Dairy Products IL Lee 1.80
Seehafer Farm Creamery Wi Marathon 1.70
Springbrook Organic Dairy Wi Washburn 1.70
Sunrise Dairy of St. Louis County MN St. Louis 1.65
Tetzner Dairy Wi Bayfield 1.70
University of Wisconsin Wi Dane 1.75
Weber's Farm Store wi Wood 1.70

Complete name and address information is available from the Market Administrator's office.



